10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RYAN MATTHEW LIPSITZ,

)
)

Appellant ) Case No.: 72057

? ) -
Vs ) District Court Case No.: C316678-1
STATE OF NEVADA %

Respondent. )
) JAN 24 2017
) R
| it
)

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PREPARE AND FILE TRANSCRIPTS

COMES NOW, ANGIE L. CALVILLO, Court Recorder/Transcriber, Eighth Judiéial
Distric;,t Court, Department XX, hereby respectfully moves this Court for an Order granting
an extension of thirty (30) days in which to prepare and file the transcript proceedings in the
above-entitled case and transmit to this Court. |

This motion is made and based on the Affidavit of Angie L. Calvillo attached hereto

and is made in good faith and not to delay justice.

DATED this 17" day of January, 2017.

ANGi% L. CALVILLO, Court Recorder

Eighth Judicial District Court

Dept. XX

200 Lewis Avenue

Igfas@e‘gasz‘ﬁy 89155 ,
(T02) 671-4436) 202l W LI

JAN 23 2017




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

AFFIDAVIT OF ANGIE L. CALVILLO

STATE OF NEVADA )
) sS.
COUNTY OF CLARK )

I, ANGIE L. CALVILLO, being first duly sworn, hereby deposes and says:

1. That your affiant is the Court Recorder / Transcriber in Department XX of the
Eighth Judicial District Court, énd as such is responsible for the preparation of the transcripts
in Supreme Court Case No. 72057 / District Court Case No. C316678-1, Ryan Matthew
Lipsitz, Appellant, v. State of Nevada, Respondent.

2. | That your affiant is engaged in Court as well as typing other expedited
transcript requests which has delayed the completion of these transcripts.

3. That this request has been sent out to an outside transcriber and at the request
of the outside transcriber, due to the length of the trial, I am requesting an extension from
February 22™, 2017 to March 24™ 2017, in which to complete and file the transcript of
proceedings and trial transcripts. |

4. Therefore, affiant respectfully request that this Court enter and order granting

an extension of time for said transcripts to be filed, on or about March 24", 2017,

Ungee o ol

ANGIE L. CALVILLO
Court Recorder, Department XX

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to
befo i th

e o ool Do D

No. 99-51456-1
My Appt. Exp. Dec. 30, 2018

AA A A AL LA A AL AL LA AL A a e el e as s

T vYeY Y




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District Court, |
Department XX, and that on this day I served a copy of the Motion for Extension of Time to

Prepare and File Transcript and Affidavit in the above-entitled case to the followihg:

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19 .

20
>
22
23
24

25

U.S. MAIL

Supreme Court of Nevada

Office of the Clerk

201 South Carson Street, Suite 201
Carson City, NV 89701-4702

EMAIL

Howard S. Brooks, Deputy Public Defender
Brookshs@clarkcountynv.gov

Amy L. Ferreira, Chief Deputy District Attorney
Amy.ferreira@clarkcountyda.com

Robert Stephens, Chief Deputy District Attorney
Robert.stephens@clarkcountyda.com

Eileen Davis
eileen.davis@clarkcountyda.com

Clark County District Attorney’s Office - Criminal Appeals

DATED this 17" day of January, 2017

Viper (At td

ANGIE L. CALVILLO, Court Recorder
Eighth Judicial District Court

Dept. XX

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

(702) 671-4436




