1	<sup>1</sup> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2			
3	RYAN MATTHEW LIPSITZ,		
4	Appellant,	) Case No.: 72057	
5	Vs.	District Court Case No.: C316678-1	
6	STATE OF NEVADA,	) } }	
7	Respondent.		
8	Kespondent.	JAN 2 4 2017	
9		ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY	
10 11		) (DEPUTY CLERK	
12			
13		TO PREPARE AND FILE TRANSCRIPTS	
14		D, Court Recorder/Transcriber, Eighth Judicial	
15	District Court, Department XX, hereby respec		
16	above-entitled case and transmit to this Court.	epare and file the transcript proceedings in the	
17		Affidavit of Angie L. Calvillo attached hereto	
18	and is made in good faith and not to delay just		
19	DATED this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.		
20			
21	Angue Calietto		
22	ANGIE L. CALVILLO, Court Recorde Eighth Judicial District Court		
23	Dept. XX		
24	200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
25	JAN 23 2017	SO :1 MA LI NAL FIOS	
,	ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT	LAD VEORIVEO AFONS OROS BOX AFONS AFONS BOX	
	DEPUTY CLERK	1- 17-02632	

1 2

3

4

5

7

9

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

## AFFIDAVIT OF ANGIE L. CALVILLO

) ss.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

I, ANGIE L. CALVILLO, being first duly sworn, hereby deposes and says:

6 1. That your affiant is the Court Recorder / Transcriber in Department XX of the Eighth Judicial District Court, and as such is responsible for the preparation of the transcripts 8 in Supreme Court Case No. 72057 / District Court Case No. C316678-1, Ryan Matthew Lipsitz, Appellant, v. State of Nevada, Respondent.

10 2. That your affiant is engaged in Court as well as typing other expedited 11 transcript requests which has delayed the completion of these transcripts.

12 3. That this request has been sent out to an outside transcriber and at the request 13 of the outside transcriber, due to the length of the trial, I am requesting an extension from February 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2017 to March 24<sup>th</sup>, 2017, in which to complete and file the transcript of 14 15 proceedings and trial transcripts.

16 4. Therefore, affiant respectfully request that this Court enter and order granting an extension of time for said transcripts to be filed, on or about March 24<sup>th</sup>, 2017.

ANGÍE L. CALVILLO Court Recorder, Department XX

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017

Notary Publi



-2-

	a' u			
			• •	
	1	<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</b>		
	2	I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District Court,		
	3	Department XX, and that on this day I served a copy of the Motion for Extension of Time to		
	4	Prepare and File Transcript and Affidavit in the above-entitled case to the following:		
	5	U.S. MAIL		
	6	Supreme Court of Nevada Office of the Clerk		
	7	201 South Carson Street, Suite 201		
	8	Carson City, NV 89701-4702		
	9	EMAIL		
	10	Howard S. Brooks, Deputy Public Defender Brookshs@clarkcountynv.gov		
	11			
	12	Amy L. Ferreira, Chief Deputy District Attorney Amy.ferreira@clarkcountyda.com		
	13	Robert Stephens, Chief Deputy District Attorney		
	14	Robert.stephens@clarkcountyda.com		
	15	Eileen Davis		
	16	eileen.davis@clarkcountyda.com Clark County District Attorney's Office - Criminal Appeals		
	17	DATED this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017	۰.	
	18	Diffied und if duy of sandary, 2017		
	19	Unque Cahollo		
•	<b>20</b>	ANGIE L. CALVILLO, Court Recorder Eighth Judicial District Court		
	21	Dept. XX 200 Lewis Avenue	:	
	22	Las Vegas, NV 89155		
÷	23	(702) 671-4436		
	24			
	25			
	, 	-3-		
	, I			
	· •			